

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.92 OF 2019

Ramabai Yeshwant Navalkar (since deceased)
through his legal heirs

1. Vishwas Yeshwant Navalkar & Ors. .. Appellants

Vs.

Prabhakar Jaywant Dadarkar (since deceased)
through his legal heirs

1(a) Usha Prabhakar Dadarkar & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Suneel D. Mogre for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 6th January 2020

P.C.:

. Issue notice upon the respondents, returnable on 10th February 2020. Humdust is permitted. In addition to the Court notice, the appellants are permitted to serve the respondents by private notice through Registered A.D./Speed post/Fax/Courier/hand delivery in advance and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

2. Leave to amend is granted to the appellants to carry out amendment in terms of the draft amendment handed in. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today. Amended copy of the first appeal shall be served upon the respondents.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.