

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.92 OF 2019

Ramabai Y. Navalkar, since deceased through Her L.Rs. - Vishwas Y. Navalkar & Ors.	...Appellants
V/s. Prabhakar J. Dadarkar, since deceased through His L.Rs. - Usha P. Dadarkar & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr.Suneel D. Mogre for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 20TH JANUARY, 2020.

P.C. :-

1. The matter is mentioned. Not on board.
2. The time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks from today. The praecipe is disposed of.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)