

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.92 OF 2019

Smt. Ramabai Yeshwant Navalkar-(Deceased)
Through Lrs.1- Shri.Vishwas Yeshwant
Navalkar And Ors. ...Appellants

V/s.
Shri. Prabhakar Jaywant Dadarkar-(Deceased)
Through His Lrs.1-A) Smt.Usha Prabhakar
Dadarkar Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Puja Tukrel i/by Mr. Suneel Moure for Appellants.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2023

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate for the appellants states that during pendency of the appeal, respondent no.4 has died. He, therefore, seeks eight (8) weeks time to take steps.

2. Stand over to **14th March 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)