

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2019

Ramabai Yeshwant Navalkar
(Deceased) through L.R.'s

Vishwas Yeshwant Navalkar & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Prabhakar Jaywant Dadarkar
(Deceased through L.R.'s

Usha Prabhakar Dadarkar and Ors.

... Respondents

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date:
2023.03.17
11:06:42 +0530

Ms. Puja Tukerel i/b Suneel Mogre for the Appellants.

Mr. Baiju Pupala i/b R.C. Nichani for Respondent 1(a),1(c)

CORAM: PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 14th MARCH, 2023

PC. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that Respondent No. 4 has expired. His legal representatives are required to be brought on record. It is also submitted that Appellant No. 6 has expired. In order to take necessary steps in that regard, she seeks six weeks time.

2. At her request stand over to 25th April 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN, J.]