

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3877 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2019**

Smt. Ramabai Yeshwant Navalkar (Deceased)
Through LRs. & Ors.

.. Appellants

Vs.

Shri. Prabhkar Jaywant Dadarkar (Deceased)
Through LRs. & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Suneel D. Mogre for the appellants
Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar a/w Mr. Leandra Silveria i/b Desai
Billimoria & Associates for the respondent nos. 4A and 4B

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 5th JULY, 2023

P.C.

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondents, stand
over to **23rd August, 2023.**

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)