

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.92 OF 2019

Ramabai Yeshwant Navalkar (Decd)
Through LRs Vishwas Y. Navalkar & Ors. ...Appellants.
vs.
Prabhakar Jaywant Dadarkar (Decd)
Through LRs Usha P. Dadarkar & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Puja Tukrel i/b Mr. Suneel Mogre for the Applicants.
Mr. B. V. Pupala i/b R.C. Nichani for Respondent Nos.1(a), 1(b) and 1(c).
Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar with Leandra Silveria i/b Desai Billimoria & Associates for Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 11TH DECEMBER 2023

P. C. :

1. It is informed by learned Advocate for Respondent that during pendency of this Appeal, even Respondent No.1a has died. Learned Advocate will give intimation about the legal heirs to learned Advocate for the Appellant. The Appellant to take steps within two weeks thereafter.
2. Stand over to 12th February 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]