

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2019**

SAYYED  
SAEED  
ALI  
AHMED  
ALI

Digitally  
signed by  
SAYYED  
SAEED ALI  
AHMED ALI  
Date:  
2026.02.17  
10:55:31  
+0530

Ramabai Yeshwant Navalkar (Deceased),

Through Lrs.

1-Vishwas Yeshwant Navalkar & Ors.

....Appellants/Applicants

**Versus**

Prabhakar Jaywant Dadarkar (Deceased),

Through His Lrs.

Usha Prabhakar Dadarkar & Ors.

....Respondents

---

Mr. Sumeet D. Mogre for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar for Respondent No.4(a) & 4(b).

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice to all respondents.
3. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permissible.
4. Compilation of documents/paper-book is already on record along with Appeal memo.
5. After hearing the appellant, the Court is of the view that this is a matter between siblings with respect to the property which belongs to the grand mother of the present appellant. All the parties are well off and the amount involved is too less for high net worth people to fight for.

6. Therefore, the Court is of the strong view that the parties should sit across and resolve the matter amicably by giving up something to which they are entitled to.

7. List this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 under the caption “for directions/settlement”.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]