

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2019

Smt. Ramabai Yeshwant Navalkar -deceased-APPELLANT
Through Lrs.1- Shri.vishwas Yeshwant Navalkar
And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Prabhakar JaywantRESPONDENT
Dadarkar-deceased-through His Lrs.1-a)
Smt.usha Prabhakar Dadarkar Ors.

Mr.SUNEEL D MOGRE for Appellant
Ms.Rajkumari C. Nichani for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)